Dwarka, Delhi and executed a Settlement Agreement dated 

20.07.2024. It is submitted that petitioner no.1 and respondent no. 2 

have obtained divorce by mutual consent on 06.06.2025 and petitioner 

no. 1 has paid the entire settlement amount of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees 

Fifteen Lacs only) to respondent no. 2 as per the schedule in the 

settlement. Copy of the Settlement Agreement dated 20.07.2024 has 

been annexed as Annexure P-5. 

5. Petitioner No. 1 and respondent No. 2 are physically present 

before the Court while petitioner Nos.